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4. Velika nagrada Slovenije in MM Pingvinček`19
Kranj, 9. - 10.3.2019

32. disciplina/event Ž/W, 100m Prosto/Free Odprto
10.3.2019 - 12:08 Predtekmovanje
Rek. SLO abs.ženske 54.55 KLANČAR, Neža Buenos Aires (ARG) 9.10.2018
Rek. SLO mladinke (16-17) 55.58 ŠEGEL, Janja Hódmezővásárhely (HUN) 7.7.2016
Rek. SLO kadetinje (14-15) 55.58 ŠEGEL, Janja Hódmezővásárhely (HUN) 7.7.2016
Rek. SLO deklice (12-13) 57.55 ŠEGEL, Janja Praga/Prague (CZE) 5.12.2014
Rek. SLO ml.deklice (11 in mlajše) 1:01.96 MILER, Tamara Brescia (ITA) 11.7.2005
Točk: FINA 2018

Rojen rezultat točke 50m 100m

Odprto

1. VERRASZTÓ, Evelyn 89 Ferencvárosi Torna Club 57.38 731 Q 27.88 29.50
2. SZŐKE, Zita 03 Hsuvc 57.78 716 Q 27.62 30.16
3. ORIGLIA, Gioelemaria 96 FUTURA Club Prato 58.22 700 Q 28.28 29.94
4. MARTINELLI, Giada 00 Circolo Nuoto Uisp Bologna 58.38 694 Q 28.46 29.92
5. FIORUCCI, Lucrezia 00 Circolo Nuoto Uisp Bologna 58.85 678 Q 28.32 30.53
6. JEREBIĆ, Lorena 02 Zagrebački plivački klub 59.18 667 Q 28.39 30.79
7. BORDAS, Beatrix 92 Hungarian Swimming Association 59.43 658 Q 28.54 30.89
8. BATTA, Orsolya 02 Hsuvc 59.50 656 Q 29.30 30.20
9. ROGOZNIKOVA, Elizaveta 04 Kyrgyz Republic Swimming Feder 59.67 650 Q 28.78 30.89

10. JUMAH, Bayan 94 Syrian Swimming and Aquatic Sp 59.93 642 29.31 30.62
11. MUZSNAY, Zsófia 03 Club: Egri Úszó Klub 1:00.07 637 Q 29.07 31.00
12. OZKAN, Beste 05 Turkish Team 1:00.44 626 Q 29.56 30.88
13. ONAL, Ece Imge 04 Turkish Team 1:00.51 624 Q 28.57 31.94
14. MIHALIČ, Sara 04 PK Olimpija Ljubljana 1:00.75 616 Q 29.72 31.03
15. ZWEIBROT, Sara 02 Schwimmverein FK Spittal 1:01.37 598 29.53 31.84
16. VISINI, Valentina 99 Circolo Nuoto Uisp Bologna 1:01.71 588 29.80 31.91
17. MIŠVELJ, Lara 04 PK Olimpija Ljubljana 1:01.75 587 Q 30.51 31.24
18. LOVRIĆ, Iva 02 Zagrebački plivački klub 1:01.83 584 29.81 32.02
19. FIRI, Ema 04 Zagrebački plivački klub 1:01.87 583 Q 28.68 33.19
20. CAKIROGLU, Beren 05 Turkish Team 1:01.92 582 Q 29.40 32.52
21. ŠEGEL, Nuša 03 PK Fužinar Ravne 1:02.01 579 30.12 31.89
22. BRAGAGLIA, Greta 05 Circolo Nuoto Uisp Bologna 1:02.54 565 Q 30.17 32.37
23. CAMPIONI, Chiara 06 Circolo Nuoto Uisp Bologna 1:02.61 563 30.31 32.30

PEZO ZUPANČIČ, Neža 02 PK Ljubljana 1:02.61 563 30.21 32.40
25. HABIČ, Nika 04 PK Ilirija Ljubljana 1:02.65 562 30.35 32.30
26. FILINA, Anastasia 02 Kyrgyz Republic Swimming Feder 1:02.89 555 30.45 32.44
27. AKHMEDOVA, Sofia 05 Kyrgyz Republic Swimming Feder 1:03.42 542 29.62 33.80
28. KRETZ, Nicole 02 Schwimmverein FK Spittal 1:03.45 541 30.94 32.51
29. SICURINI, Sara 02 Circolo Nuoto Uisp Bologna 1:03.48 540 30.82 32.66
30. FORJÁN, Anna 04 Hsuvc 1:03.64 536 30.64 33.00
31. SILLETTI, Sophia Aurora 06 Circolo Nuoto Uisp Bologna 1:03.97 528 30.77 33.20
32. BERGONZONI, Valentina 04 Circolo Nuoto Uisp Bologna 1:04.11 524 30.67 33.44
33. VALANT, Gaja Lucija 04 PK Olimpija Ljubljana 1:04.24 521 31.22 33.02
34. SERIO, Laura 04 Circolo Nuoto Uisp Bologna 1:04.38 518 31.36 33.02
35. DELL`AVVOCATO, Martina 02 QSWIMM SSD a RL 1:04.70 510 31.10 33.60
36. SITA, Danila 06 Circolo Nuoto Uisp Bologna 1:04.96 504 31.51 33.45
37. TACCONI, Virginia 04 QSWIMM SSD a RL 1:05.21 498 30.65 34.56
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4. Velika nagrada Slovenije in MM Pingvinček`19
Kranj, 9. - 10.3.2019

32. disciplina/event, Ž/W, 100m Prosto/Free, Predtekmovanje, Odprto

Rojen rezultat točke 50m 100m

38. ZANELLI, Marta 05 ASD Azzurra Nuoto 1:05.23 498 31.40 33.83
39. ANŽUR, Lara 00 PK Ilirija Ljubljana 1:05.55 490 30.25 35.30
40. THALER, Linda 03 SU Generali Salzburg 1:06.06 479 31.47 34.59
41. MASINA, Giorgia 05 Circolo Nuoto Uisp Bologna 1:06.38 472 32.46 33.92
42. RECCHIONI, Beatrice 06 Circolo Nuoto Uisp Bologna 1:06.41 472 31.86 34.55
43. BERTOCCHI, Giulia 06 Circolo Nuoto Uisp Bologna 1:06.83 463 32.25 34.58
44. GOVONI, Olivia 05 De Akker Team 1:06.88 462 31.83 35.05
45. NUCIFORO, Elisa 05 ASD Azzurra Nuoto 1:07.08 458 32.02 35.06

KLUK, Iva 05 Zagrebački plivački klub 1:07.08 458 32.32 34.76
47. D`AGOSTINO, Anna 97 De Akker Team 1:07.38 451 31.65 35.73
48. ZABEV, Monika 02 PK Fužinar Ravne 1:07.53 448 32.56 34.97
49. MIGLIO, Ilaria 05 ASD Azzurra Nuoto 1:07.68 446 32.27 35.41
50. LIČEN, Sara 05 PK Ajdovščina 1:07.89 441 31.71 36.18
51. DI GIOVANDOMENICA, Giulia 03 Uisp Nuoto Cordenons Asd 1:08.13 437 32.83 35.30

RODOLFI, Anna 06 Circolo Nuoto Uisp Bologna 1:08.13 437 32.52 35.61
53. VENTURA, Ginevra 06 Circolo Nuoto Uisp Bologna 1:08.27 434 32.71 35.56
54. MANCUSO, Michela 05 QSWIMM SSD a RL 1:09.14 418 32.99 36.15
55. DE CARLI, Margherita 04 De Akker Team 1:09.29 415 33.08 36.21
56. TAVIANINI, Virginia 04 De Akker Team 1:09.30 415 32.70 36.60
57. BINCOLETTO, Matilde 99 Uisp Nuoto Cordenons Asd 1:09.90 404 33.21 36.69
58. GAVIOLI, Giorgia 06 Circolo Nuoto Uisp Bologna 1:10.21 399 32.66 37.55
59. MALEŠEVIĆ, Tonka 05 Zagrebački plivački klub 1:10.45 395 34.02 36.43
60. CMREČAK, Anamaria 04 PK Varaždin 1:10.77 390 34.42 36.35
61. ČEHOVIN, Ema 04 PK Ajdovščina 1:11.12 384 33.22 37.90
62. SANTARELLI, Lucia 05 De Akker Team 1:12.03 369 34.45 37.58
63. DE CARLI, Elena 07 Cus Ferrara 1:12.71 359 34.62 38.09
64. SCHIAVINA, Carlotta 05 Circolo Nuoto Uisp Bologna 1:12.91 356 34.72 38.19
65. MARCHESINI, Bianca 06 Circolo Nuoto Uisp Bologna 1:14.71 331 35.72 38.99
66. BATAGELJ, Nicole 03 PK Ajdovščina 1:14.87 329 34.72 40.15

A women

1. VERRASZTÓ, Evelyn 89 Ferencvárosi Torna Club 57.38 731 Q 27.88 29.50
2. ORIGLIA, Gioelemaria 96 FUTURA Club Prato 58.22 700 Q 28.28 29.94
3. MARTINELLI, Giada 00 Circolo Nuoto Uisp Bologna 58.38 694 Q 28.46 29.92
4. FIORUCCI, Lucrezia 00 Circolo Nuoto Uisp Bologna 58.85 678 Q 28.32 30.53
5. BORDAS, Beatrix 92 Hungarian Swimming Association 59.43 658 Q 28.54 30.89
6. JUMAH, Bayan 94 Syrian Swimming and Aquatic Sp 59.93 642 29.31 30.62
7. VISINI, Valentina 99 Circolo Nuoto Uisp Bologna 1:01.71 588 29.80 31.91
8. ANŽUR, Lara 00 PK Ilirija Ljubljana 1:05.55 490 30.25 35.30
9. D`AGOSTINO, Anna 97 De Akker Team 1:07.38 451 31.65 35.73

10. BINCOLETTO, Matilde 99 Uisp Nuoto Cordenons Asd 1:09.90 404 33.21 36.69
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Kranj, 9. - 10.3.2019

32. disciplina/event, Ž/W, 100m Prosto/Free, Predtekmovanje

B women

1. SZŐKE, Zita 03 Hsuvc 57.78 716 Q 27.62 30.16
2. JEREBIĆ, Lorena 02 Zagrebački plivački klub 59.18 667 Q 28.39 30.79
3. BATTA, Orsolya 02 Hsuvc 59.50 656 Q 29.30 30.20
4. MUZSNAY, Zsófia 03 Club: Egri Úszó Klub 1:00.07 637 Q 29.07 31.00
5. ZWEIBROT, Sara 02 Schwimmverein FK Spittal 1:01.37 598 29.53 31.84
6. LOVRIĆ, Iva 02 Zagrebački plivački klub 1:01.83 584 29.81 32.02
7. ŠEGEL, Nuša 03 PK Fužinar Ravne 1:02.01 579 30.12 31.89
8. PEZO ZUPANČIČ, Neža 02 PK Ljubljana 1:02.61 563 30.21 32.40
9. FILINA, Anastasia 02 Kyrgyz Republic Swimming Feder 1:02.89 555 30.45 32.44

10. KRETZ, Nicole 02 Schwimmverein FK Spittal 1:03.45 541 30.94 32.51
11. SICURINI, Sara 02 Circolo Nuoto Uisp Bologna 1:03.48 540 30.82 32.66
12. DELL`AVVOCATO, Martina 02 QSWIMM SSD a RL 1:04.70 510 31.10 33.60
13. THALER, Linda 03 SU Generali Salzburg 1:06.06 479 31.47 34.59
14. ZABEV, Monika 02 PK Fužinar Ravne 1:07.53 448 32.56 34.97
15. DI GIOVANDOMENICA, Giulia 03 Uisp Nuoto Cordenons Asd 1:08.13 437 32.83 35.30
16. BATAGELJ, Nicole 03 PK Ajdovščina 1:14.87 329 34.72 40.15

C women

1. ROGOZNIKOVA, Elizaveta 04 Kyrgyz Republic Swimming Feder 59.67 650 Q 28.78 30.89
2. OZKAN, Beste 05 Turkish Team 1:00.44 626 Q 29.56 30.88
3. ONAL, Ece Imge 04 Turkish Team 1:00.51 624 Q 28.57 31.94
4. MIHALIČ, Sara 04 PK Olimpija Ljubljana 1:00.75 616 Q 29.72 31.03
5. MIŠVELJ, Lara 04 PK Olimpija Ljubljana 1:01.75 587 Q 30.51 31.24
6. FIRI, Ema 04 Zagrebački plivački klub 1:01.87 583 Q 28.68 33.19
7. CAKIROGLU, Beren 05 Turkish Team 1:01.92 582 Q 29.40 32.52
8. BRAGAGLIA, Greta 05 Circolo Nuoto Uisp Bologna 1:02.54 565 Q 30.17 32.37
9. HABIČ, Nika 04 PK Ilirija Ljubljana 1:02.65 562 30.35 32.30

10. AKHMEDOVA, Sofia 05 Kyrgyz Republic Swimming Feder 1:03.42 542 29.62 33.80
11. FORJÁN, Anna 04 Hsuvc 1:03.64 536 30.64 33.00
12. BERGONZONI, Valentina 04 Circolo Nuoto Uisp Bologna 1:04.11 524 30.67 33.44
13. VALANT, Gaja Lucija 04 PK Olimpija Ljubljana 1:04.24 521 31.22 33.02
14. SERIO, Laura 04 Circolo Nuoto Uisp Bologna 1:04.38 518 31.36 33.02
15. TACCONI, Virginia 04 QSWIMM SSD a RL 1:05.21 498 30.65 34.56
16. ZANELLI, Marta 05 ASD Azzurra Nuoto 1:05.23 498 31.40 33.83
17. MASINA, Giorgia 05 Circolo Nuoto Uisp Bologna 1:06.38 472 32.46 33.92
18. GOVONI, Olivia 05 De Akker Team 1:06.88 462 31.83 35.05
19. NUCIFORO, Elisa 05 ASD Azzurra Nuoto 1:07.08 458 32.02 35.06

KLUK, Iva 05 Zagrebački plivački klub 1:07.08 458 32.32 34.76
21. MIGLIO, Ilaria 05 ASD Azzurra Nuoto 1:07.68 446 32.27 35.41
22. LIČEN, Sara 05 PK Ajdovščina 1:07.89 441 31.71 36.18
23. MANCUSO, Michela 05 QSWIMM SSD a RL 1:09.14 418 32.99 36.15
24. DE CARLI, Margherita 04 De Akker Team 1:09.29 415 33.08 36.21
25. TAVIANINI, Virginia 04 De Akker Team 1:09.30 415 32.70 36.60
26. MALEŠEVIĆ, Tonka 05 Zagrebački plivački klub 1:10.45 395 34.02 36.43
27. CMREČAK, Anamaria 04 PK Varaždin 1:10.77 390 34.42 36.35
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4. Velika nagrada Slovenije in MM Pingvinček`19
Kranj, 9. - 10.3.2019

32. disciplina/event, Ž/W, 100m Prosto/Free, Predtekmovanje, C women

Rojen rezultat točke 50m 100m

28. ČEHOVIN, Ema 04 PK Ajdovščina 1:11.12 384 33.22 37.90
29. SANTARELLI, Lucia 05 De Akker Team 1:12.03 369 34.45 37.58
30. SCHIAVINA, Carlotta 05 Circolo Nuoto Uisp Bologna 1:12.91 356 34.72 38.19
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